The contract has a possibility to extend up to 2 
years. Any extensions will be based on a review of overall performance of the programme and 
supplier at the end of year 3.   

4. Financial Limit 

Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £963,000 (Nine 

Hundred and Sixty Three Thousand Pounds only) exclusive of any government tax, if 
applicable (the "Financial Limit"). 

5. Time of the Essence 

Time shall be of the essence as regards the performance by the Supplier of its obligations 
under this Contract. 

For and on behalf of     Name: